TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Bank		06/23/2021	Chartered Bank: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lloyd Industries, LLC		
Street Address:	803 N. Sullivan Road, Bldg. 25-J		
City:	Spokane Valley		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	99216		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

900704113

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	87205872	LLOYD PANS KITCHENWARE			
Serial Number:	87071780	DIAMOND GRILL PAN			
Serial Number:	86799832	PRE SEASONED TUFF-KOTE			
Serial Number:	86594276	DURA-KOTE			
Serial Number:	86594286	SILVER-KOTE			
Serial Number:	86428479	QUIK-DISKS			
Serial Number:	86428494	HEARTH BAKE DISK			
Serial Number:	86428509	THE EQUALIZER			
Serial Number:	86428528	THE EQUALIZER			
Serial Number:	86353662	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353677	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353695	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353705	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353781	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353798	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353818	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353754	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	77944692	MANPANS			
Serial Number:	77944728	MANPANS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123716225

Email: englishj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. DeSchane

Address Line 1: 2000 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street **Address Line 4:** Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-2119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi A. DeSchane
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi DeSchane-JJE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Lloyd Industries, LLC#page1.tif source=Lloyd Industries, LLC#page2.tif source=Lloyd Industries, LLC#page3.tif source=Lloyd Industries, LLC#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS (this "Release"), dated this 23rd day of June, 2022, is by JOHNSON BANK, whose principal address is 535 East Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, as administrative agent for itself and certain financial institutions ("Assignee").

- A. WHEREAS, LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), granted Assignee a security interest in the patents ("<u>Patents</u>"), trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and the copyrights ("<u>Copyrights</u>") all listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto pursuant to a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights dated July 3, 2017 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");
- B. WHEREAS the Assignee recorded its interest in the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on July 7, 2017 in Reel 6099 Frame 0898; and
- C. WHEREAS Grantor requests that the Assignee release any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, and the Assignee agrees to release any and all such right, title, and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the Assignee agrees as follows:

- 1) The Assignee does hereby terminate and release the Security Agreement and its security interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights and all rights therein of any type or description.
- 2) The Assignee hereby authorizes Grantor (or its authorized representative) to file copies of this Release with the USPTO, and any other document with any other filing office necessary to memorialize this Release and to extinguish the Assignee's rights and interest in the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights.
- 3) This Release is governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws.
- 4) This Release shall be binding upon the Assignee and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of Grantor and its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release to be executed, by an authorized agent, as of the date set forth above.

JOHNSON BANK

Name: Stephen Kalmer

Title: Senior Vice President

[Release of Confirmatory Grant]

Exhibit A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

None.

Trademarks

lmage	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Pans Pans	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	87205872	10/17/16		
DIAMOND GRILL PAN	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	87071780	15-JUN-2016	5097608	12-DEC-2016 Note: - Supplemental Register
PRE SEASONED TUFF-KOTE	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86799832	26-OCT-2015	4992391	05-JUL-2016
DURA-KOTE	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86594276	10-APR-2015	4924280	22-MAR-2016
SILVER-KOTE	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86594286	10-APR-2015	4924281	22-MAR-2016
QUIK-DISKS	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86428479	20-OCT-2014	4716513	07-APR-2015
HEARTH BAKE DISK	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86428494	20-OCT-2014	4821049	29-SEP-2015
THE EQUALIZER	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86428509	20-OCT-2014	4751851	09-JUN-2015
THE EQUALIZER	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86428528	20-OCT-2014	4911994	08-MAR-2016
LLOYD PANS	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353662	31-JUL-2014	4711537	31-MAR-2015
LLOYD PANS	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353677	31-JUL-2014	4707834	24-MAR-2015
LLOYD PANS	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353695	31-JUL-2014	4793230	18-AUG-2015
LLOYD PANS	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353705	31-JUL-2014	4711540	31-MAR-2015

lmage	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
(Leans	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353781	31-JUL-2014	4711546	31-MAR-2015
Pars	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353798	31-JUL-2014	4793231	18-AUG-2015
(Pars	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353818	31-JUL-2014	4711551	31-MAR-2015
(Pans	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353754	31-JUL-2014	4711541	31-MAR-2015
ManPans	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	77944692	25-FEB-2010	3856580	05-OCT-2010
Man Mind	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	77944728	25-FEB-2010	3859923	12-OCT-2010

Copyrights

None.

A-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 06/30/2022